34

EDUCATION

BusinessWest

COLLEGES

RANKED BY ENROLLMENT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

INSTITUTION

UMASS AMHERST AND
UMASS ISENBERG SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

Amherst, MA 01003; (413) 545-0111
www.umass.edu; www.isenberg.umass.edu

HOLYOKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
303 Homestead Ave., Holyoke, MA 01040
(413) 538-7000; www.hcc.edu

SPRINGFIELD TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
One Armory Square, Suite One, Springfield, MA 01102
(413) 781-7822; www.stcc.edu

WESTFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY
577 Western Ave., Westfield, MA 01086
(413) 572-5300; www.wsc.ma.edu

WESTERN NEW ENGLAND UNIVERSITY
1215 Wilbraham Road, Springfield, MA 01119
(413) 782-3111; www.wne.edu; www.law.wne.edu

SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE
263 Alden St., Springfield, MA 01109
(413) 748-3000; www.spfldcol.edu

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE
1000 State St., Springfield, MA 01119
(413) 737-7000; www.aic.edu

BERKSHIRE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1350 West St., Pittsfield, MA 01201
(413) 499-4660; www.berkshirecc.edu

GREENFIELD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1 College Dr., Greenfield, MA 01301
(413) 775-1000; www.gcc.mass.edu

SMITH COLLEGE
7 Elm St., Northampton, MA 01063
(413) 584-2700; www.smith.edu

BAY PATH COLLEGE
588 Longmeadow St., Longmeadow, MA 01106
(413) 565-1000; www.baypath.edu

MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE
50 College St., South Hadley, MA 01075
(413) 538-2000; www.mtholyoke.edu

WILLIAMS COLLEGE
880 Main St, Williamstown, MA 01267
(413) 597-3131; www.williams.edu

AMHERST COLLEGE
P.0. Box 5000, Amherst, MA 01002
(413) 542-2000; www.amherst.edu

MASSACHUSETTS COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS
375 Church St., North Adams, MA 01247
(413) 662-5000; www.mcla.edu

ELMS COLLEGE
291 Springfield St., Chicopee, MA 01013
(413) 594-2761; www.elms.edu

HAMPSHIRE COLLEGE
839 West St., Amherst, MA 01002
(413) 559-5471; www.hampshire.edu

CAMBRIDGE COLLEGE (SPRINGFIELD CAMPUS)
1500 Main St., Springfield, MA 01115
(413) 747-0204; www.cambridgecollege.edu/springfield

ENROLLMENT*

28,236

7,164

7,021

5,800

3,800

3,616
(Springfield
campus only)

3,607

3,400

3,244

3212

2,370

2,295

2,052

1,817

1,799

1,604

1,400

405

JULY 29, 2013

TUITION BY YEAR
OR CREDIT**

$13,230/year in-state
$26,645/year out-of-state
including fees

$141/credit in-state
$153/credit NE regional
$347/credit out-of-state

$163/credit in-state
$175/credit recriprocal
$380/credit out-of-state
including fees

$17,400/year in-state
$23,480/year out-of-state
including fees

$33,020/year

$31,690

$30,040/year

$231.50/credit in-state
$270.50/credit NEBHE
$512.50/credit year out-of-state
including fees

$312/credit in-state
468/credit NE states & NY
$465/credit year out-of-state

$42,840/year

$29,960/year

$41,270/year

$46,330/year

$43,860/year

$8,525/year in-state
$17,470/year out-of-state
including fees

$41,062/year on-campus
$30,132/year commuters
including fees

$45,100/year

$365/credit year (ungergraduate)
$466/credit year (graduate)
$535/credit year (MM)
$589/credit year (CAGS)

HIGHEST DEGREE

OFFERED

Doctorate

Associate’s

Associate’s

Master’s

Doctorate;
Pharm.D.

Doctorate

Doctorate

Associate’s

Associate’s

Doctorate

Master’s

Master’s

Master’s

Bachelor’s

Master's

Master's

Bachelor's

Doctorate

ENDOWMENT

$256 million

$9.1 million

$5.2 million

$5.3 million

$54.1 million

$48 million

$10 million

$5.1 million

$2.4 million

$1.4 billion

$31.7 million

$650 million

$1.8 billion

$1.6 billion

$8.1 million

$8.8 million

$34 million

$12.2 million

PRESIDENT

Robert Caret

William Messner

Ira Rubenzahl

Evan Dobelle

Anthony Caprio

Mary-Beth Cooper

Vincent Maniaci

Ellen Kennedy

Robert Pura

Kathleen
McCartney

Carol Leary

Lynn Pasquerella

Adam Falk

Carolyn Martin

Mary Grant

Sr. Mary Reap

Jonathan Lash

Deborah Jackson

YEAR FOUNDED/

AFFILIATION

1863
public

1946
public

1967
public

1838
public

1919
private

1885
private

1885
private

1960
public

1962
public

1871
private

1897
private

1837
private

1793
private

1821
private

1894
public

1928
private

1965
private

1971
private

*Enrollment includes full- and part-time, and both undergraduate and graduate students. Tuition figures do not include room and board. All figures are most recent available.



