EDUCATION

RANKED BY ENROLLMENT							
	INSTITUTION	ENROLLMENT*	TUITION BY YEAR OR CREDIT**	HIGHEST DEGREE OFFERED	ENDOWMENT	PRESIDENT	YEAR FOUNDED/ AFFILIATION
1	UMASS AMHERST AND UMASS ISENBERG SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT Amherst, MA 01003; (413) 545-0111 www.umass.edu; www.isenberg.umass.edu	28,236	\$13,230/year in-state \$26,645/year out-of-state including fees	Doctorate	\$256 million	Robert Caret	1863 public
2	HOLYOKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 303 Homestead Ave., Holyoke, MA 01040 (413) 538-7000; www.hcc.edu	7,164	\$141/credit in-state \$153/credit NE regional \$347/credit out-of-state	Associate's	\$9.1 million	William Messner	1946 public
3	SPRINGFIELD TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE One Armory Square, Suite One, Springfield, MA 01102 (413) 781-7822; www.stcc.edu	7,021	\$163/credit in-state \$175/credit recriprocal \$380/credit out-of-state including fees	Associate's	\$5.2 million	Ira Rubenzahl	1967 public
4	WESTFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY 577 Western Ave., Westfield, MA 01086 (413) 572-5300; www.wsc.ma.edu	5,800	\$17,400/year in-state \$23,480/year out-of-state including fees	Master's	\$5.3 million	Evan Dobelle	1838 public
5	WESTERN NEW ENGLAND UNIVERSITY 1215 Wilbraham Road, Springfield, MA 01119 (413) 782-3111; www.wne.edu; www.law.wne.edu	3,800	\$33,020/year	Doctorate; Pharm. D.	\$54.1 million	Anthony Caprio	1919 private
6	SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE 263 Alden St., Springfield, MA 01109 (413) 748-3000; www.spfldcol.edu	3,616 (Springfield campus only)	\$31,690	Doctorate	\$48 million	Mary-Beth Cooper	1885 private
7	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 1000 State St., Springfield, MA 01119 (413) 737-7000; www.aic.edu	3,607	\$30,040/year	Doctorate	\$10 million	Vincent Maniaci	1885 private
8	BERKSHIRE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1350 West St., Pittsfield, MA 01201 (413) 499-4660; www.berkshirecc.edu	3,400	\$231.50/credit in-state \$270.50/credit NEBHE \$512.50/credit year out-of-state including fees	Associate's	\$5.1 million	Ellen Kennedy	1960 public
9	GREENFIELD COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 College Dr., Greenfield, MA 01301 (413) 775-1000; www.gcc.mass.edu	3,244	\$312/credit in-state 468/credit NE states & NY \$465/credit year out-of-state	Associate's	\$2.4 million	Robert Pura	1962 public
10	SMITH COLLEGE 7 Elm St., Northampton, MA 01063 (413) 584-2700; www.smith.edu	3,212	\$42,840/year	Doctorate	\$1.4 billion	Kathleen McCartney	1871 private
11	BAY PATH COLLEGE 588 Longmeadow St., Longmeadow, MA 01106 (413) 565-1000; www.baypath.edu	2,370	\$29,960/year	Master's	\$31.7 million	Carol Leary	1897 private
12	MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE 50 College St., South Hadley, MA 01075 (413) 538-2000; www.mtholyoke.edu	2,295	\$41,270/year	Master's	\$650 million	Lynn Pasquerella	1837 private
13	WILLIAMS COLLEGE 880 Main St, Williamstown, MA 01267 (413) 597-3131; www.williams.edu	2,052	\$46,330/year	Master's	\$1.8 billion	Adam Falk	1793 private
14	AMHERST COLLEGE P.O. Box 5000, Amherst, MA 01002 (413) 542-2000; www.amherst.edu	1,817	\$43,860/year	Bachelor's	\$1.6 billion	Carolyn Martin	1821 private
15	MASSACHUSETTS COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 375 Church St., North Adams, MA 01247 (413) 662-5000; www.mcla.edu	1,799	\$8,525/year in-state \$17,470/year out-of-state including fees	Master's	\$8.1 million	Mary Grant	1894 public
16	ELMS COLLEGE 291 Springfield St., Chicopee, MA 01013 (413) 594-2761; www.elms.edu	1,604	\$41,062/year on-campus \$30,132/year commuters including fees	Master's	\$8.8 million	Sr. Mary Reap	1928 private
17	HAMPSHIRE COLLEGE 839 West St., Amherst, MA 01002 (413) 559-5471; www.hampshire.edu	1,400	\$45,100/year	Bachelor's	\$34 million	Jonathan Lash	1965 private
18	CAMBRIDGE COLLEGE (SPRINGFIELD CAMPUS) 1500 Main St., Springfield, MA 01115 (413) 747-0204; www.cambridgecollege.edu/springfield	405	\$365/credit year (ungergraduate) \$466/credit year (graduate) \$535/credit year (MM) \$589/credit year (CAGS)	Doctorate	\$12.2 million	Deborah Jackson	1971 private

^{*}Enrollment includes full- and part-time, and both undergraduate and graduate students. Tuition figures do not include room and board. All figures are most recent available.